TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shuttlelift, Inc.		07/28/2011	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crash Rescue Equipment Service, Incorporated	
Street Address:	3912 W Illinois Ave.	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75211	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0701759	PITMAN	
Registration Number:	0717843	POLECAT	
Registration Number: 0778119 PITMAN POLE 0 Registration Number: 1177851 PITMAN		PITMAN POLE CLAW	
		PITMAN	
Registration Number:	0718201	PELICAN	
Registration Number:	0733026		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6142272000 Phone:

Email: rmorgan@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Morgan Address Line 1: 41 South High Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2900**

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4005890-187631		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Morgan		
Signature:	/Robert J. Morgan/		
Date:	07/28/2011		
Total Attachments: 4 source=SignedDocument#page1.tif source=SignedDocument#page2.tif source=SignedDocument#page3.tif source=SignedDocument#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0916

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

On the terms and subject to the conditions of a certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "APA") executed by and among National Utility Equipment Co., LLC, an Alabama limited liability company (the "Purchaser"), Crash Rescue Equipment Service, Incorporated, a Texas corporation (the "Seller"), and ACP Crash Holding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Shareholder"), the Seller has agreed to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver and the Purchaser has agreed to purchase all of the Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the "Assets," as defined in Section 1.1 of the APA and the schedules referenced therein. The "Assets," as more particularly described in Section 1.1 of the APA, specifically excludes the "Excluded Assets," as defined in Section 1.2 of the APA and the schedules referenced therein.

Shuttlelift, Inc. (the "Assignee") holds a security interest, lien, or other right, title, and interest in and on that portion of the "Assets" set forth on Exhibit A hereto (such portion of the "Assets" is hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"). As requested by the Seller in connection with its entry into the APA, the Assignee hereby relinquishes and releases any and all security interests, liens, or other right, title, and interest it has or may have in and to only the Marks (but no other assets, property or collateral), including but not limited to such security interests or liens created by (i) a certain Quitclaim Bill of Sale recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2001, pursuant to which Pitman Engineering and Manufacturing, Co. and Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. jointly granted to Assignee its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, or (ii) any other security agreement, pledge, assignment, instrument, or other document, to the extent, but only to the extent, same encumber the Marks.

In addition, the Assignee hereby authorizes the Seller and its counsel and agents, to file one or more UCC-3 Financing Statement Amendments and releases with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Releases") as the Seller or its counsel or agents may deem necessary to fully and forever release the Marks from any a security interest, lien, or other encumbrance filed in favor of the Assignee or its predecessor in interest.

[Signature Page Follows]

COLUMBUS/1595321v.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0917

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this instrument to be executed as of the 28^{th} day of 301.

SHUTTLELIFT, INC.

By: Marine Travelift, Inc. Its: Sole Shareholder

Name:

Title: PRESIDENT & CRO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0918

EXHIBIT A

[LIST OF THE "MARKS"]

Reg./ Serial No.	Mark	Owner	Status	Liens Recorded/Released
701,759	PITMAN	Crash Rescue Equipment Service, Inc.	Registered 7/26/1960	Security Interest Assignor – Harold M. Pittman Company Assignee – General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent for Lenders – recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 9/2/1999 – Release recorded 10/19/2000 with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
				Security Interest Assignor – Pittman Engineering and Manufacturing Co. Assignee – Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1/31/2000
				Quitclaim Bill of Sale Assignor – Pittman Engineering and Manufacturing, Co. and Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. Assignee – Shuttlelift, Inc. recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 7/25/2001
717,843	POLECAT	Crash Rescue Equipment Service, Inc.	Registered 7/4/1961	Security Interest Assignor – Pittman Engineering and Manufacturing Co. Assignee – Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1/31/2000
				Quitclaim Bill of Sale Assignor – Pittman Engineering and Manufacturing, Co. and Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. Assignee – Shuttlelift, Inc. recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 7/25/2001
778,119	PITMAN POLE CLAW	Crash Rescue Equipment Service, Inc.	Registered 10/6/1964	Security Interest Assignor – Pittman Engineering and Manufacturing Co. Assignee – Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.
				recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1/31/2000 Quitclaim Bill of Sale Assignor – Pittman Engineering and Manufacturing, Co. and Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. Assignee – Shuttlelift, Inc. recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 7/25/2001
1,177,851	PITMAN	Crash Rescue Equipment Service, Inc.	Registered 11/17/1981	Security Interest Assignor – Harold M. Pittman Company Assignee – General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent for Lenders – recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 9/2/1999 – Release recorded 10/19/2000 with U.S. Patent and

/ RADEMARK REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0919

					Trademark Office
			·		Security Interest Assignor – Pittman Engineering and Manufacturing Co. Assignee – Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1/31/2000
					Quitclaim Bill of Sale Assignor – Pittman Engineering and Manufacturing, Co. and Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. Assignee – Shuttlelift, Inc. recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 7/25/2001
718	,201	PELICAN	Crash Rescue Equipment Service, Inc.	Registered 7/11/1961	Security Interest Assignor – Pittman Engineering and Manufacturing Co, Assignee – Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1/31/2000
			•		Quitclaim Bill of Sale Assignor – Pittman Engineering and Manufacturing, Co. and Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. Assignee – Shuttlelift, Inc. recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 7/25/2001
733	,026	Φ	Crash Rescue Equipment Service, Inc.	Registered 6/19/1962	Security Interest Assignor – Pittman Engineering and Manufacturing Co. Assignee – Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1/31/2000
					Quitclaim Bill of Sale Assignor – Pittman Engineering and Manufacturing, Co. and Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. Assignee – Shuttlelift, Inc. recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 7/25/2001

RECORDED: 07/28/2011

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0920